RAYCHEM-DS-EU1395-JBS100-EN-2211 nVent.com/RAYCHEM | 1
JBS-100
The nVent RAYCHEM JBS-100 kit is designed to connect power
to a single nVent RAYCHEM BTV, QTVR, XTV, KTV, HTV or VPL
industrial parallel heating cable. It is approved by FM, CSA, and
PTB for use in haz ard ous locations.
The JBS-100 integrates the functions of both connection kits and
insulation en tries. The rugged stand protects the heating cable

RAYCHEM-DS-EU1395-JBS100-EN-2211
Our powerful portfolio of brands:
ORDERING INFORMATION**
Power connection
Part Description JBS-100-A JBS-100-E JBS-100-EP
PN (Weight) 085947-000 (2.5 lb) 829939-000 (1.2 kg) 158251-000 (1.3 kg)
Power connection with light
Part Description JBS-100-L-A JBS-100-L-E JBS-100-L-EP
PN (Weight) 944699-000 (3.5 lb) 054363-000 (1.6 kg) 075249-000 (1.7 kg)
Power connection with drain plug
Part Description JBS-100-D-E
PN (Weight) 1244-021057 (1.4 kg)
Accessories
Conduit drain 3/4" JB-DRAIN-PLUG-3/4IN (prevents condensate from collecting in the box)
ONLY FOR JBS-100-L-A
Small pipe adaptor JBS-SPA, required for pipes ≤ 1" (DN 25) E90515-000 (bag of 5 adaptors)
Junction box stand off JBS-100 STANDOFF, P000003408
For insulation 120 ≥ 180 mm
Glands for power cables GL-55-M25 hazardous area approved gland for cables 8-15 mm
(temperature range –55°C/70°C)
GL-36-M25 hazardous area approved gland for cables 8-17.5 mm